PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

No:-A-10011/12/2016-PPC

Dated:10,02.2020

1

OFFICE ORDER NO: 73 /2020-PPC

In terms of PB Secretariats office order no. 418/2019-PPC dated 06.12.2019 and subsequent office orders from DG:AIR dated 18.12.2019 and 01.01.2020, the following officers have joined Prasar Bharati Secretariat with effect from the dates shown against their names, and are further posted as under:

S.No.	Name of the Officer with Designation	Date of Joining PB Sectt.	Place of Posting in PB Sectt & Officer posted with
1.	Sh. Subhash Chander, PS	16.12.2019(A.N.)	Director (Pers)
2.	Ms. Vidhi Jindal, PA	16.12.2019 (F.N.)	DDG(Digital)
3.	Sh. Saket Kumar, PA	01.01.2020(F.N.)	ADG(HR)

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(ALOK KUMAR SHARMA) DIRECTOR (PERS)

To,

- Concerned officers.
- 2. S.O. (S-V Section), DG:AIR, New Delhi in respect of S.No. 1 & 3 above.
- 3. / Sh. R.K.Verma, DDG(E) DG:DDn, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- A. DDG(Tech), PB Sectt. with the request that the order may be got uploaded in PB website.
 - 5. Office orders folder.
 - 6. Hindi Unit for hindi version.